



vinita

CRIR(F) 693 of 2024



2026:BHC-GOA:1099

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ashay Priolkar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr Somnath Karpe, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr Abhay Nachinolkar, Advocate for the respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 14th October, 2024

P.C.

At the request of Mr Pirolkar, one week time is granted.

2. Stand over to 18.11.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.