



Maria S.

CRIR(F) 693 of 2024



2026:BHC-GOA:1099

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ashay Priolkar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr A. V. Pavithran, Advocate with Mr Prasad Kholkar, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr Somnath B. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 4th February, 2025

P.C.

List the matter on 28.02.2025 along with CRIR/35/2024 and WPCR/929/2024(Filing) since the matter arises from the very same order of the Sessions Court.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.