



Jose

CRIR 35 of 2024



2026:BHC-GOA:1099

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F),
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F)

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2024
FARID VELJEE ... APPLICANT

Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE
PRESENTLY IN CUSTODY AT COLVALE
CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE BARDEZ GOA ... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT
Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F)
FARID VELJEE ... PETITIONER
Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENT

Mr. A. V. Pavithran, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Rohan Pandurang Desai with Ms. Esha Ghodekar, Advocate for
the Applicant in CRIR(F) No.693/2024.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 1st April, 2025

P.C.:

1. Call for the Records and Proceedings of Criminal Case No. OA/435/2010/B before the J.M.F.C., Panaji.



2. List these matters on 21.04.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.