



Vinita



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 693 OF 2024-F.**

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... Applicant.

*Versus*

FARID VELJEE AND ANR. .... Respondents.

Mr S. G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr Rohan Desai and Ms Arya Parrikar, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr A. V. Pavithran and Mr Prasad Kholkar, Advocates for respondent no.1.

Mr Somnath Karpe, Addl. Public Prosecutor for respondent no.2.

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.34 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2024-F**

Mr A. V. Pavithran and Mr Prasad Kholkar, Advocates for Appellant.

Mr S. G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr Rohan Desai and Ms Arya Parrikar, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr Somnath Karpe, Addl. Public Prosecutor for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: ASHWIN D. BHOBE,J.  
(VACATION COURT)**

**Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. In view of the order passed in Criminal Application (Bail) No. 491/2025/F, the appellant as well as respondent no.1 pray that



Criminal Revision Applications be listed at the earliest on the admission board as per the convenience of this Court.

2. List the matter on 30.6.2025 for admission.

**ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.**