



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT
Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ashay Priolkar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. A. V. Pavithran, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr Somnath B. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 7th October, 2025

P.C:

By consent, stand over to 11/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)