



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693/2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN
VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms S. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr V. Amonkar, Advocate for the surety of Mr Nurullah Veljee.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Applicant.

2. Mr Amonkar submits that he appears for the surety of Mr Nurullah Kamruddin Veljee, Applicant in the aforesaid Criminal Revision Application and states that he has preferred an Application namely Criminal Misc. Application No.274/2026 (F) on behalf of the surety *inter alia* seeking his discharge and refund of the amount deposited by him in the Registry of this Court. Advance copy to be furnished to the Advocate for the Respondent No.1.



3. Registry is directed to tag Criminal Misc. Application No.274/2026 (F) along with the Criminal Revision Application No.693/2024 (F).
4. List for further consideration on 17.04.2026. In the meanwhile, office objections if any, be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.