



Niti



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.104 OF 2026 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.104 OF 2026 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2024

FARID VELJEE ... APPLICANT

Versus

NURULLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Prasad Kholkar with Ms Neelam Raipurkar, Advocates for the Applicant in CRMA No.104/2026(F).

Mr Rohan Desai with Mr Ashay Priolkar, Advocates for the Applicant in CRMA No.756/2025(F) and CRIR No.693/2024(F),

Mr S. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent/State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 5th May, 2026

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Applicant in CRMA



No.104/2026(F), list on 16.06.2026.

2. In the meanwhile, office objections, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.