



vinita



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2026 (F),
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F), CRIMINAL
MISC. APPLICATION NO.104 OF 2026 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2026 (F)**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE,

PRESENTLY IN JUDL. CUSTODY

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2026 (F)

FARID VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

NURULLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F)

FARID VELJEE

... PETITIONER

Versus

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR

... RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.104 OF 2026 (F)

FARID VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

NURULLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE

... APPLICANT



Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE,
PRESENTLY IN JUDL. CUSTODY ... APPLICANT

Versus
FARID VELJEE ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT

Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2026 (F)
PURUSHOTTAM PANDURANG CHARI ... APPLICANT
Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Prasad Kholkar and Mr S. Kumar, Advocates for the
Respondent No.1.
Mr Somnath Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 10th June, 2026

P.C.

Service is awaited. Registry to verify the service report and
update the record.

2. Stand over to 6.7.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.